

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

PEB 2 2 2019
DEPARTMENT ORDER)
NO. _______)
Series of 2019 | 030/. (7)

SUBJECT: 111th Partial List of Initial Accreditation of DPWH Materials Engineers

In accordance with Department Order No. 12, Series of 2013, "Accreditation of DPWH Materials Engineers", the following engineers who passed the written and practical examinations given by the Bureau of Research and Standards are hereby accredited as Materials Engineers, with corresponding classification indicated opposite their names:

NAME CLASSIFICATION 1. ALVAREZ, SHEILA C. Materials Engineer II Materials Engineer II ARELLANO, VANESSA D. 2. 3. DELA RAMA, EDDIE A. Materials Engineer II DOMAGAS, JEFFERSON L. Materials Engineer II 4. GANGANO, MYRNALYN D. Materials Engineer II 5. Materials Engineer II GUTIERREZ, MARY JO B. 6. Materials Engineer II 7. PAUNTE, ABDULRAHMAN P. Materials Engineer II TULAYBA, ROLLY B. 8. Materials Engineer II URBAN, PERFECTO III R. 9. 10. ABALOS, CASTRENCE C. Materials Engineer I Materials Engineer I 11. BANAC, RAYMOND CHRISTOPHER R. 12. COMEDIA, NELSON B. Materials Engineer I Materials Engineer I 13. DE LEON, RONNEL BRYAN A. 14. DISCAYA, MARK SAMMY L. Materials Engineer I 15. FRANCO, MARK CARLO G. Materials Engineer I 16. GALDIANO, VENDEY M. Materials Engineer I Materials Engineer I 17. GRAGASIN, MARIA GRACE P. 18. HADJI ABDULLAH, HANIFAH M. Materials Engineer I 19. INUTAN, JERREL WILSON O. Materials Engineer I 20. LINTANG, ASHRAF N. Materials Engineer I 21. LLEMIT, MARIANITO E. Materials Engineer I 22. NOTARIO, HONEYLET A. Materials Engineer I 23. PAZ, RAMONITO S.M. Materials Engineer I Materials Engineer I 24. SUMILONG, YOUSEF A. TABIRAO, JOVANNIE E. Materials Engineer I

In view of their accreditation, the above-named accredited materials engineers may be assigned to DPWH projects, subject to the limits of assignment as spelled out under Department Order No. 111, Series of 2018 (Amendment to Department Order No. 79, Series of 2018 Re: Revised Limits of Assignment of Accredited DPWH Materials Engineers)

A Certificate of Accreditation and an Identification Card bearing a Permanent Accreditation Number shall be issued to each accredited engineer.

Secretary

14.1 RGT/SMAV

MARK A. VILLAR RAFAEL VABUT Senior Undersecretary

Officer-In-Charge

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

WIN9U01707